

Latvian Leasing Association Year 2021	30.06.2021.				
	EUR	share, (%)	Changess % to		
			31.03.2021.	31.12.2020.	30.06.2020.
Leasing portfolio	1 550 789 125	100.0%	2.8%	1.6%	-0.9%
Financial leasing	978 203 768	63.1%	2.8%	1.2%	-3.2%
Operative leasing	503 186 500	32.4%	2.8%	3.3%	5.5%
Loans	69 398 857	4.5%	1.1%	-5.7%	-9.2%
New sales	334 010 479	100.0%	26.1%	-	44.9%
Financial leasing	226 914 371	67.9%	30.2%	-	53.7%
Operative leasing	93 308 140	27.9%	18.5%	-	27.6%
Loans	13 787 967	4.1%	13.6%	-	40.8%
New sales by asset type	334 010 479	100.0%	26.1%	-	44.9%
Cars	172 847 191	51.7%	20.3%	-	27.7%
Commercial vehicles	61 201 606	18.3%	37.4%	-	152.9%
Equipment, incl.	99 538 487	29.8%	30.1%	-	42.8%
construction equipment	20 127 093	6.0%	39.4%	-	27.6%
agricultural equipment	56 669 857	17.0%	32.9%	-	36.0%
forest machinery	8 076 344	2.4%	-26.2%	-	48.1%
production equipment	12 367 423	3.7%	105.1%	-	148.9%
information and communication technology equipment	170 257	0.1%	119.9%	-	-9.0%
medical equipment	1 621 458	0.5%	-82.8%	-	37.5%
other equipment	506 055	0.2%	-67.0%	-	9.5%
Other	423 195	0.1%	-32.2%	-	-67.0%
Leasing portfolio by asset type	1 550 789 125	100.0%	2.8%	1.6%	-0.9%
Cars	825 286 092	53.2%	2.6%	2.3%	1.8%
Commercial vehicles	269 143 736	17.4%	1.8%	-1.4%	-9.5%
Equipment, incl.	443 269 280	28.6%	4.2%	2.6%	0.3%
construction equipment	111 197 637	7.2%	2.3%	1.6%	2.1%
agricultural equipment	217 380 592	14.0%	7.6%	7.0%	4.6%
forest machinery	35 939 164	2.3%	0.5%	0.4%	-10.4%
production equipment	56 573 088	3.6%	2.9%	-2.5%	-6.6%
information and communication technology equipment	1 157 390	0.1%	-3.0%	-12.2%	-22.5%
medical equipment	13 915 816	0.9%	-6.6%	-10.1%	-2.5%
other equipment	7 105 594	0.5%	-8.7%	-18.9%	-21.2%
Other	13 090 016	0.8%	-12.5%	-15.9%	-10.6%
Leasing portfolio by customer industrial sector	1 550 789 125	100.0%	2.8%	1.6%	-0.9%
Agriculture, forestry and fishing	257 086 935	16.6%	5.9%	4.8%	1.8%
Mining and quarrying	8 495 848	0.5%	1.0%	-5.9%	-5.3%
Manufacturing	108 369 696	7.0%	3.3%	2.2%	-1.4%
Electric, gas, steam and air conditioning supply	10 271 584	0.7%	1.6%	0.2%	4.9%
Construction	69 259 819	4.5%	3.9%	5.2%	2.3%
Wholesale and retail trade	169 870 488	11.0%	2.2%	-0.2%	-4.8%
Accommodation and food service activities	4 664 002	0.3%	-7.8%	-12.0%	-21.6%
Transportation and storage	308 587 021	19.9%	0.6%	-2.3%	-8.7%
Information and communication	62 350 811	4.0%	9.1%	10.4%	8.5%
Financial activities	4 144 049	0.3%	3.9%	12.8%	3.8%
Other sectors	156 116 562	10.1%	0.1%	-1.4%	-1.7%
Private persons	391 572 312	25.2%	2.7%	2.9%	4.9%
Leasing portfolio by customer residence	1 550 789 125	100.0%	2.8%	1.6%	-0.9%
Residents	1 547 470 703	99.8%	2.8%	1.4%	-1.0%
Non-residents	3 318 422	0.2%	0.0%	295.1%	264.5%
Leasing portfolio by repayment period	1 550 789 125	100.0%	2.8%	1.6%	-0.9%
Till 1 year	202 599 527	13.1%	0.6%	0.7%	-2.7%
1-3 years	416 459 510	26.9%	2.4%	0.3%	-3.9%
3-5 years	520 895 659	33.6%	3.9%	1.8%	1.3%
Over 5 years	410 834 429	26.5%	2.8%	3.0%	0.6%
Factoring portfolio	172 912 426	100.0%	17.2%	26.2%	14.6%
Inhouse factoring	106 673 137	61.7%	38.1%	51.2%	23.0%
Export factoring	40 208 772	23.3%	-1.8%	6.8%	-1.8%
Import factoring	17 713 746	10.2%	-15.6%	11.9%	-
Other factoring types	8 316 771	4.8%	-0.2%	-35.8%	-24.3%
Factoring turnover	417 087 886	100.0%	-20.0%	-	-1.3%
Inhouse factoring	225 494 213	54.1%	-1.2%	-	11.0%
Export factoring	167 350 054	40.1%	-4.9%	-	-9.1%
Import factoring	18 068 009	4.3%	-132.1%	-	-9.6%
Other factoring types	6 175 609	1.5%	-94.5%	-	-59.8%
	0				
Consumer credits (portfolio)	0	-	-	-	-
Leasing, factoring and consumer portfolio total	1 723 701 551	-	4.0%	3.6%	0.5%